
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
NON PAYMENT OF SALARIES TO AIR INDIA EMPLOYEES
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the pilots of Air India have warned of a mass exodus over pay cut and a backlog in payment of salary including productivity bonus;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps taken by Air India in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Dr. Mahesh Sharma)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) and (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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